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Groundwater Quality Monitoring Data (Point Source 2, 3, 4, 5) 

September 2017 results 

Date sampled: 19/09/17                        Date received: 28/09/17 

Pollutant 
Unit of 

Measure 

Monitoring 
frequency 
required 

by licence 

No. of 
samples 

measured 

Results 

Min. 
Value 

Mean 
Value 

Median 
Value 

Max. 
Value 

Bore site 1 
(MB01)   

     

Hydrocarbons ug/L Quarterly 1 <110 <110 <110 <110 

Standing Water 
Level 

m Quarterly 1 0.56 0.56 0.56 0.56 

Conductivity uS/cm Quarterly 1 1920 1920 1920 1920 

BTEX ug/L - 1 <1 <1 <1 <1 

Bore site 2 
(MB02) 

       

Hydrocarbons ug/L Quarterly 1 <110 <110 <110 <110 

Standing Water 
Level 

m Quarterly 1 2.60 2.60 2.60 2.60 

Conductivity uS/cm Quarterly 1 1810 1810 1810 1810 

BTEX ug/L - 1 <1 <1 <1 <1 

Bore site 2A 
(MB02A) 

       

Hydrocarbons ug/L Quarterly 1 <110 <110 <110 <110 

Standing Water 
Level 

m Quarterly 1 2.12 2.12 2.12 2.12 

Conductivity uS/cm Quarterly 1 1100 1100 1100 1100 

BTEX ug/L - 1 <1 <1 <1 <1 

Bore site 3 
(MB03) 

       

Hydrocarbons ug/L Quarterly 1 <110 <110 <110 <110 

Standing Water 
Level 

m Quarterly 1 3.18 3.18 3.18 3.18 

Conductivity uS/cm Quarterly 1 2260 2260 2260 2260 

BTEX ug/L - 1 <1 <1 <1 <1 

 


